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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
R&TRA’IION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVI’ APPELCIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE /%605// Zé/, Nt

FULL NAME /\/{ [CiAEL L/~ ﬁoﬁ@])/’fﬁd

> (No initials Lif you can possibly zet full name)
o /
wn&zs@or@ 3 @ox 289 “Jswotivr oo

7/ R

CITY 2L o7 STATE Ufcouwd ZI? CODES 3 S5 //

DATE OF BIRTH %é 2-4' /q {é (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

reLicIoN_ /0 £ ow wrionacrry S

occupaTION 7 /D EST A’-’/‘“ﬁﬂclé e T A ca [ ST ITTE
EDUCATTON ,,L/.{é'/écfé(/@. ,/*/fén/ Serdmot_

/ V4

WEIGHT 2 00 mIcET O /O acE 4)#/7‘” /Z
COLOR OF HAIR ?L)‘]C-/C.. COLOR OF rzx%w &
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS [/ZRY tEA/Y ?LﬂCK%M
MARRIED OR SINGLZ {, G F. CHILDREN /)ox)/z-

(Number, ages, and nameg, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME s Yo
SCOUTING comcr:orrs:/
ONIT # cITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED  DATE RESIGNED

— JAvEsoE. 1y Zgj’(ink//m THE YENC (FF] (ﬁz From 175

Fos73U3 Yzl Ly Jenmirrme Meare  //-7—50  Cdacar mxPikes iz
SPECIAL RECOGNITION o) £

SUSPENDED OR DENIZD REGISTRATION FCR FCLLOWING RTASONS:
g@,«)//m’/;p oF SeExvpL. BodTACT AT Foowp T2 Ze A
%( SR Dz p77e FER ool [RPERS [HIEviovsty S#d7 7

, KATT 00 Ao
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD TOU TO RECOMMEND DEVTAL OF RECISTRAT™TOY
AND LIST ATTACH SUPPORITNG DCCUMENLS (STATE ONLI KUOWN TACTS, YOT 2UMOR, CCNJFCTTISE
OR SPECULAT CN):

Hos Brrdayior jﬁg STRAEE 00 Sgseerc HeTivrTims WP L WAS
LD HE AP BRI 1 TENBLE . )
! o8 ) Foit Tig STRTRE LR RCTHEST B Aot w7 S SevaEs
(aezD on) HIE Lok e Sogernd). Hg e bl Lt
SVGEESTES I hoore vF THT i SLET “z‘(_ - SCOUT ngccrzq\;}}:
[O/?CMP. <o ”Cou‘:"xcil W,é{. éZ é’ )
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July 20, 1982 - i

Mr. Lawrence 2. Levine
Council Exacutive
Pour Lakes Council #628

PERSCMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Larry:

¥You recantly sent us a registration form for Michael 3ocardman as a Service
Team Member in your council.

He feel that the Michael Boardman you are registering is the same person
we have on ocur contidential file. We, therefore, would refuse registration
because of the information which we have in our hands.

Please inform Mr. Scardman that the N¥ational Office will not register him and
that registration with the Boy Scouts of America is not quaranteed to everycne.
This is a priviledge which we extend to those individuals who have proven to be
qualified for leadership roles.

Sincerely,

Panl I. Exnst, Director
Registration, Subscription & -
Statistical Service

nah

cc: East Central Region
R. Ralph Smith, Area Director, East Central Region
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FOUR LAKES COUNCIL # 628
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

34 Scnroeder Ct. . Madison, Wis. 93711 . Phone 273-1005

SCOUTING/USA

CHARTERED 1912
15 July 1982
f
Paul Ernst
Registration § Boys' Life ;
National Office, B.S.A. |
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296
Dear Paul: |
|
Here is the info on Michael Boardman as we discussed on the 5
phone. I am enclosing a copy of the application blank which ,
shows Sinnissippi Council in Janesville, Wisconsin as previous ;
registration.
Please send letter stating denial of registration with the |
Boy Scouts of America. ‘
Sincerely, ‘
1
- 1
L |
a |
%w. ~ \
LawrenéZP;. Levine - i
Council Executive :
|
I
LEL/ 13 P
Enc:
Theodore J. litis Clarence C. Olson Lawrence €. L.evine {
Council President Council Commussioner ' Counci Execuuve
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Na. 28-501 e
P T PACK NGO, e /€ COUNCXUUISTRICT POSITION
- Z TROOPNO. . \ Ueoa LB
Y : T SHIPNO, DISTRICT NO. \, 3 THAINED
PLEASE PRINT.ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS HARD, : z
YOU ARE MAKING.THREE COPIES, : 3
NAME .+ . . . OATE OF BIRTH FOSITION -
g f\ :':- e 6’, sy gt /7, N 4 S < :/"‘:, :‘\' :./' j é '“i ,:‘ %
PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST-LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN Mo OAY YR UNITcode
FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME
ADORESS-STREET QR R.F.O. 80YS” LIFE CHECK ONE
s . y; , N =~ / TNEW — FORMER
- ' > T LEADER * LEADER
CO LLEGE SCOUTER RESEHVE USE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS AT COLLEGE.
cliTY R STATE ZIP COQE SEX
YN - A/ P It
2i) S Yegerr TR tem 2 S e
HUME PHONE . OATE PREVIO% SCGUT[NQﬁACKG ROUND- . UUNCIL
Saersg &70"\ “‘4;-"_ el T KL, ’// ¢ «x-'-'-‘,- ‘:" " _/,y
Peoo . - ;
“ - < “QCCUPATION. FMPLOYEH AND BUSINESS ADDRESS /"" SIGNATURE—SEE cover—" "
UNIT EXPIRATION DATE
REGISTRATION FEE 8QOYS"LIFEFEE TEAM (M%’IHS) MONTH YEAR
S S ol PN :-. " -
5."\3@ R % OS2 /‘*rf"‘,f-ﬁ“—-:.f_
D' If applicant has an unexpired membership ceruficate, APPRUVAL"SEE COVER
i i b {ished in this. b
6f 50 conts for procesing the wanser, Chack the box and FOR COUNCIL USE -
attach ceruficate. it will be returned by the council.
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September 17, 1981 ‘

Mr. John Glass
Scout Executive
Simmissippi,ComciT No.626

PERSONAL £ CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: HAichael L. Boardman
Dear John:

reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the

|
Thank you for the detailed Information concarning the aboveScouter, We have |
Confidential File. {

|

Stmecarely,

TS
s
/ .
UW,__L,
Paul F. Emst, Director
Registration, Subscription
Aid Statistical Service

fks
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August 31, 1981

Mr. John Glass

Scout Executive

Sinpissippi Council # 626

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Michael L. Boardman

Dear John:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning the above

Scouter. This will he most helpful for ideantification purposes in the
futur=. Tharks alsc for the othbr support material you sent.

We wakld appreciate any further informaticn you may receive in the Muture.

Thanks very much,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director -
Registration, Subaeription &
Statigtlical Service

cm
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August 19, 1981

Mr. John Glass
Scout Executive
Sinnissippi Council, No.628

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Jear Jonn:

Thank you for your lecter of August i3 concerning Michael Joardman, We
are abiding by your wisnes and starting a file on this individual since

it is apparent that he violated some of the principals of the 3oy Scouts

of America.

I have attached a Confidential Record Sheet which I would appreciate you

completing. This will help us idencify ¥r. Scardman should he try to re—
gister somewhere else ia scouting. Please complete the form as carefully

as vou can indicating all information which is available. This will
enable us to prepare a much better file.

Let ze know if we may be of Zurther gelp.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

deb

ce: East Ceantral Regiom

Plaintiff's Exhibit 503
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®
SINNISSIPPI

COUNCIL /

SOCUTIAS U3A

Mr. Pzul Ernst

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Registrations

2.0. 3o0x 61030

Dallas/Ft.Worth Airport, TX 75251
Dear ?2aul,

The attached court papers indica
regzstaered in this Council zs Distric
in District #4 znd also a muliisle re
miites menmber in Post 343, sheuld 1=
“ile and not permitted to be registar
Americs,

We nave dropped aim frem =211 ¢f
JG/se

attch.

Plaintiff's Exhibit
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o
b7

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC.

P.0Q.80X 1104
2200 E. AACINE STREET
JANESVILLE, 'NISCCNSIN 53545

® )
/(j’/'
////

PHONE (608) 756-4669
fugust 13, 1881

PERSONAL & CONFZDENTTAL
te that Michael 3oarsiman
T Committee member (#73)
gistration a2s a Pos: Com-
2laczd on :the coniidsncizl
ed in the 30y Scouts of
our racords.

AHW GLASS,

cuncil Zxeacutive

&

Lrmteg Yamy
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVIC

DIVISJION OF CORRECTIC
AREA QFFICE

P. 0. Box 792, 1145 Clevela
Beloit, Wiscomsin 53511
Telephone No. 363-7741

April 26, 1978

The Honorable Edwin C. Dahlberg
Judge, Rock County Court Branch III
250 Garden Lane

Beloit, Wisconsgin 353511

Re: Michael Boardman, Court Case No. 2451

Dear Judge. Dahlbherg:

On February 23, 1978, you found Michael Boardman guilty of Sexual Contact,
contrary to Wisconsin Statute 940.225(1)(d) and placed nhim on probation
for three years. In addition you ordered him to pay costs of $49.20 and
attorney fees to be det.rmined.

The Clerk of Courts informs us that attormey fees in this case are $630.00.

It is recommended, therefore, that Mr. Boatdman be ordered to pay attorney
fees of $630.00. :

Regpectfully submitted,
\ii Areoha 4 -NY?L“KQZ“'

Linda L. Miller, Field Agent
Bureau aof Community Correctious

R LIM:xc
Xk k k k Kk kk R Kk K Kk

In the case of the State of Wiscomsin versus Michael 3aordman, it is hereby
ordered that Mr. Boardman pay attorney fees of 3630.00/}'3-3\ddition to already
ordered. court costs of $49.20, total co i of $§79.20.

By the court
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Cane Nowrenennee

ROCK COUNTY COURT, BRANCI 3

ADWIN C. DADIBHRG

jupon

PET

2/22176

STATE -vs- MICHAEL BOARDMAN
APPEARANCES: R.

fef. 1.P. and by S. Lnir2o

Def. raturned from Central Stafe Hosp.

is itn need of specialized treatment.

Conkintted to Feb 23, 1978 at 9 A.M.

DefF. rgmanded to custody of/ Sherifrl.

c.1.

Raymond for the Stale

APPEARANCES: R.

Raymonf for Lhe Satle

Def. 1.P and by S. Loizzo

with finding that def.

Def. returned from Cent., State Hosp. wilth Tinding Lhat defl. is

in need of specialtzed treatment.

Pursuant to Section 975 court finds that def. is sex deviate and

be ¢committed to $.D.}H.S5.S.

pursuant Lo provisions of Sec.

975. Cour

stays commitment and orders def. placed on probation as provided by

Section 973 for a perifod of three years.

As a condition of praobatic

L
court ohders def. to pay costs of Lhesec proceedings. Court further

cof the~dept. is nacessary.

It ¥s antici

" that def. receive such inpatlent or ont-patient as in the Judgment

pated in accordance wilh

thélfep;rt that he recelve outpalient at the Rock County llealth

Cen‘téf't

Def. advised of right to withdraw his plea of guilty within 120 days

and right to briny métion to modify sentence within 90 days.

Mr.

Lofzzo advised of his opbligation as

mandated in Whitemore.

COUNTTY HOURE, BR. D, BELOHT

R

Vol .7

W

R S AN
IR 3

WA
e gl L
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STATR OF WISUCUNSIN COUNTY DF ROCK e 1 Counly  CODRT

THH STATE OF WISCONSIN

Vs, ' (
i
MICHAEL BOARDMAN INEFORBATION |
Drfendant.
L. .. . . . oumes Eoovan Do Bogact, | Agsistand

, Distriet Attorney far Rock County,

Wisconsin, do hereby inform the Couet that on the . 10 day of . June U A

at 14045 Portor Avenue, at the Clty of Deloit 9m saied County of Rock and State of Wisconsm,

the defondant, MICHARTL BOARDMAN, dl«/aitﬁﬁmml y have soxual contnet wilh 2 peram

.
]
12 years of age or youngor, J(\w)m Loo.h, Decomber 3, 1966, I

contraty Lo Section 940,221 BRY D of the Wisconsin Stainles; sl
'

COUNT TWO
|
That om ov wbout the 10th dny of June, 1977, at 219 Merri) Avenue, at the City of Boloil,

in sald County of Rock and State of Wisconain, the defendant, MICHTAET, BOARDMAN,

did feloniously have sexual contact with a peraon 12 yeara of ane or youmper, Lo-wit:

R 1. .. December 3, 1966, conteary to Seetion 940, 225(0)(d) of the

Wisconain Stalutes, amd ail

P -
r‘“:m'.)- e LI 7 I SR '."
v ; I ’ ey
" L ‘ . . ‘ -t
ML tE -
| ) ey s
‘ Vl."!‘ . I/f N -

against the peace and dignity of the Seate of Wicrancin,

Pated Qetober 10 1o 77

>

} 1

C YU

‘,) R 18 ,(( /-Vam/
Asstgfanl  Pisrire Atterney for Rock Unumty, Wieronsin
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LI R R
BILAKE I 3 s

il yo HET
BARGE 5 Y 0 iUy

N 2 Pt 1y l
STATE OF WISCONSIN coutt i RRIY IN CONNTY COupl 43
[ O S O 2 2 T T e T T T T T TN N T T S N T T Y ¥ I I e S S

: ”‘-!'( oY, e, LT

STATE OF WISCONSIN, PLATMELE o

e e Y [AZARRAN
-vs- LINTANS R . -
[N W
MICHAEL BOARDHAN, DEFFHDANE, { v/ P
[ T T T T O UK S T T R R T TR T B B B el PR .

On January 9, 1978 in the Counly Cnnff, Branch #3, in
the City of Neloit, Rock County, Hisconsin, the dpfendanl wace
found auilty of having sexual contacl wilh a person 12 years nf
age or younger, In violntinﬁ of Section 240.225(1){d) of Lhe
Wiscohsin Statutes and upon conviclion Lhe caurt did order as
follows:
"You are committed te the Stale Devartment of llealth
and Soctal Services for a period nol Lo exceed sixty (60) days
for a presentence soctal, physical and mental examination under
Lhe provisio%s of Section 975.01, Wisconsin Stalnles.” |
IT IS ORDERED that the Sheriffl of this County take Lhe
defendant into cuslody and that Lhe Conrt forthwilh issue five
certificates of commitment and deliver Lwo Lo Lhe Sheriff: Lhat \
the Sheriff convey the defendant to the Central Statn Hospilal.
Maupun, and into the custodv of Lhp superinlendent: unon completion
of examination the superintendent shall nelify Lhe Sheriflf of Lhis
county and and at that time, but noflater Lhan Sixty {(6D) days
from this dnte; Lhe Sheriff shall take the defendant into custiody )
at the gates of the posnitnl anit shall refurn him Lo the common

Jail of this county. Thal therenpan Lhe Sheriff shall nolify

CONF008918
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this Court and the Judge of this Conri of thit rngt and shall
hold the defendant until Turther order of Lhis Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDCRED L%l upen notice from the Sheriff
that the defendant {s in his custody Lhe Jdudge shall fmmediately

notify the attornev of record of Lhis aclion,

1T 1S TURTUER ORDERTD Ehat Lhe peviinent data in respeet

to this case which s In Lhe possession nf Lhis court and of all
public officials be made available Ln said Department uwpon its

renuest.,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Denariment matl an nrininal’

and three {3) copies of the resulls nf this examination and its

recommendations to THE HON. TDWIN L. DANLBERG, JUDGE DT _THIS COURY.

Dated this 9th day of January, 19738,

BY INT COURT )
B )b

EOMIN T, nAm BT PG A
{ JUNGE /)
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oo
CRIMINAL COMP],/. INIEYRNTIING '.'.(’.LU.

SPATE OF WISCONSIN, | ROCGK COUBEY 5 ey [ ki, 10
County of Rock
" U abEY
- tariandareing vt i ab T
it

{Viere state
offense in
statutory

rguage)

tite
evidence
showing
probahle
cattae and
relirbility
of inform-
ants)

THE STATE OF WISEONSIEN

Phaintiff, CRIMINAL,
e it OMELARNT -y
’ [
__MIGHAEL DOAMDMAN (i sateNg. 24

Defendant. | . L
B i"; ' o / H . AL ". -’.'»'/
George Gochardt . heing frst duly sworn, on oath
says (that he iv informed and verily belicves) that on the 10 day ot . Jume
19..77.., atawx ... 14048 Porter Avenus, at fhe Clty of Belott, | iy eaid Conmty the
drfendant MICHAEL BOARDMAN - IO | ¢ |

foloniously have aoxunt comtnel with n peram 2 yonrs of age or yomnpgor, lo-wil:
o0, by Deocember 3, 1066, condeary (o Scettem 840, 225(1) ()

of the Wirsomsin Statuten and subjecl Lo a penally of a {ine of not move than $15,000

or imprisonment for not more than 15 yenrs or hoths and

COUNT TWO

That on or about the 10th day of June, 1977, al 219 Meerill Avenue, in the Clty of
Beloft, n snid Coumty, the defendmt, MICHAKL BOARDMAN, did felonlously have

aaxunl contact with a porson 12 yeara of age or younger, to-wit: (EEERGEGG_GgG_—G_—_——N

. 0. by December 31, 1966,

contrary to Section 940, 225(1)(d) of the Wiaronain
Statutee and aubject to a penalty of _a [Ing of nol more than $15, 000 or bimprisoument
foxr not more than 16 years or both and All agatnat the peace

and dignity of the Statm of Wisconain and prays Lhnt Lha dofandant he arrestad and  dentt
with pursuant Lo snd scrording to Law) that Lhn bania for affinnt's n)ingatinn in

that he 8 a Sergennt and Court Officer for the Relolt Potice Dopactmont mul as rueh
has read the officinl Incident repnrls of OFficers Diach med Thomas of ihatl dopariment.

Offtcer Disch repocts Lhat on June I, 1977, al approximately 11:20 A. M., n Mrs,

a citizen realding at 1404} Porfer Avenuo, Beloit, Rtock County, Wis-
consgin, called.the Police Department and reported that her son,
age 10, d.o.b. December 1, 1966, had heen maleatod by a persm tdenitfied as Michacl
Boardman,  Disch reporis that Mrs. YRR -(::\nm (o the sintion, Mrs,

(t /a’ J»-/V \/”/éA

Plaintiff's Exhibit 503
Page 15 of 16

CONF008920

DYKES_|_006791



“tntod thnt m June 10, 1977, ahe hae been at the irat Uniled Methodiat
Church with -nnd 8 two stglors mnd ihal the defenednnt, Michnol Honrdman,
wag also there. Mrs.gueesiW sinted that she was doing volunleer work at the
church. Mrs gl slated that her children were crenting somothing of a
problom at the church and she askod the defendant 1T ho would act aa n habysitter
for them for the afternoon. Mo atated he would and she pave him the house numbor,
phone number and othor information. ‘The defendant then lefl and Look the children
to Porter Avenue.

atated that while at tho residence on Porter, the defendant was
rubbing the aren of -po.nln through his pmats white his (wo sisters were play-
ing in anothet room,

Mrﬂ.—ropm'ta she roturnad homae, wherecupon the dofoviant sugpested that
it would be good if IHllad some male companjonship for n while a8 he was alwanys
around fomnles. Mrs. gl nrroctd, wheraupon the defendant. and -)ou.

At npproximately 6:00 P. M., the defendant enliod Mrogugiil snd wanted to fmow
1 could go to the outdoor movies with him. Mra. Uil stated she did nol
have mmoy to pay for the show It the defendmi siated he wonld tnke eacn of thal. .
atated that thoy did go to the ouldoor and following that returned to the da-
Tendant's residenco. It war fn the bodroom nt thal reafdence, according to NGNGB
GBS that the defendant had him ’iot on the berd without hia clothes on and placed

hig own penia belwoen -lngn. rtated the defondant did thia n nember of
timos.

Officer ‘Thomas reporis thnt [ ! him (hal the defendant. mado him
place his mouth on tho defendant's ponis,

\ el wy w . .
Y C L

]

; ) ‘
g, pR 5, DL ‘

- 4
| : s !l ’*
' P . A

gt wlfe "’”,}l A

d .
L

R RN Jodue X
] < ; V4
Approved for MIC 2,,_, 2. /0-, /-71/5{-4{, /
el [

Assintant e [T —

. on
.

| find thal peohabla canse {existe) (dors nol existy that fhr
‘rrlrm- was commitied by the defendant and order that he be
theid to snawer therelo) (relerard forthwith).

Dated

Inder Farol Commisstraay
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